
NAME SUBJECT/CREW E-MAIL ADDRESS
Administration
Tiley, Meg Principal mtiley@fairfieldschools.org
Shaughnessy, Karin Assistant Principal kshaughnessy@fairfieldschools.org
DeAngelo, Steve Assistant Principal sdeangelo@fairfieldschools.org
Purzycki, Jason Dean of Students jpurzycki@fairfieldschools.org
Teachers
Albright, Jeffery General Music jalbright@fairfieldschools.org
Andrejczyk, Stacy Math - 8M & Science sandrejczyk@fairfieldschools.org
Aronin, Matt LA - 8M maronin@fairfieldschools.org
Baker, Michelle LA - 8L mbaker2@fairfieldschools.org
Balazs, Eva Math ebalazs@fairfieldschools.org
Baldwin, Jeanine Science-6M jbaldwin@fairfieldschools.org
Bayers, Meg (Margaret) LA mbayers2@fairfieldschools.org
Bilotta, Mark Music mbilotta@fairfieldschools.org
Boocks, Daniel Tech Ed dboocks@fairfieldschools.org
Brion, Julia Music jbrion@fairfieldschools.org
Brown-Wilusz, Leah Science - 7M lbrownwilusz@fairfieldschools.org
Bryant, Keri World Language kbryant@fairfieldschools.org
Bucci, Linda Speech & Language lbucci@fairfieldschools.org
Byrne, Steve SS - 6M sbyrne@fairfieldschools.org
Callahan, Nicola LMC ncallahan@fairfieldschools.org
Capodanno, Meg Spec Ed 6S mcapodanno@fairfieldschools.org
Christoffersen, Susan World Language schristoffersen@fairfieldschools.org
Cipu, Betsy (Mary) Math Resource mcipu@fairfieldschools.org
Corbiere, Mary Ellen Math - 7S mcorbiere@fairfieldschools.org
Cowenhoven, Jennifer World Language jcowenhoven@fairfieldschools.org
Cummings, Kelly Counselor - Grade 6 kcummings@ fairfieldschools.org
Cunningham, Tom PE tcunningham@fairfieldschools.org
Delahunt, Debra PE ddelahunt@fairfieldschools.org
Dellamarggio, Anne LA - 7S adellamarggio@fairfieldschools.org
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DeNomme, Jill Science - 6L jdenomme@fairfieldschools.org
DeSilva, Terri Reading tdesilva@fairfieldschools.org
DeVito, Stephanie Special Ed - 7L sdevito@fairfieldschools.org
Dias-Kohler, Cheryl Science - 7L cdiaskohler@fairfieldschools.org
Dickenson, Dave Health ddickenson@fairfieldschools.org
Flashman, Michelle Consumer Science - Sewing mflashman@fairfieldschools.org
Friedrichs, Lisa Reading - Gifted lfriedrichs@fairfieldschools.org
Friedrichs, Michael Art mfriedrichs@fairfieldschools.org
Glogan, Gail PE gglogan@airfieldschools.org
Goepfrich, Sarah SS - 8 sgoepfrich@fairfieldschools.org
Halpin Brunt, Shannon Science - 8M shalpin-brunt@fairfieldschools.org
Harder, Kate Counselor - Grade 8 kharder@fairfieldschools.org
Haxhi, Richard SS - 7L rhaxhi@fairfieldschools.org
Hernandez, Maria World Language mhernandez2@fairfieldschools.org
Jeffryes, Charles Music-Band cjeffryes@fairfieldschool.org
Jones, Debra SS - 8M djones@fairfieldschools.org
Joyce, Anne Gifted & Talented ajoyce@fairfieldschools.org
Kaczegowicz, Kim LA - 6L kkaczegowicz@fairfieldschools.org
Kaplan, Fiorina (Rina) World Language fkaplan@fairfieldschools.org
Kempton, Lori Consumer Science - Foods lkempton@fairfieldschools.org
Kroqi, Gjorgj Music gkroqi@fairfieldschools.org
Kryspin, Sandy World Language skryspin@fairfieldschools.org
Kulas, Lauren Special Ed - 6, 7 & 8 CLC lkulas@fairfieldschools.org
Lafond, Amy Music alafond@fairfieldschools.org
Lareau, Janice Science - 6S jlareau@fairfieldschools.org
Lazar, David Math - 6S dlazar@fairfieldschools.org
Lewis, Denise Health dlewis@fairfieldschools.org
Lindine, Linda Special Ed - 8M llindine@fairfieldschools.org
Louie, Karen LA - 6M klouie@fairfieldschools.org
Maline, Shari Health smaline@fairfieldschools.org
Manware, Cindy LA - 7M cmanware@fairfieldschools.org
McAleese, Christopher Tech Ed/Computer cmcaleese@fairfieldschools.org
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McManus, Jackie LA Specialist jmcmanus@fairfieldschools.org
McNeil, Karyn Counselor - Grade 7 kmcneil@fairfieldschools.org
Moitoso, Lenny SS - 7S lmoitoso@fairfieldschools.org
Mullen, Kimberly Special Ed - 7M kmullen@fairfieldschools.org
Natali, Blanche LA - 7L bnatali@fairfieldschools.org
Nikac, Peter Special Ed - 8L pnikac@fairfieldschools.org
O’Hara, Kevin Math - 7M kohara@fairfieldschools.org
Onderko, Matt Math - 6M monderko@fairfieldschools.org
Paladino, Lauren LA - 6S lpaladino@ fairfieldschools.org
Proskinitopoulos, Penny Computer Teacher/Tech Integrationist pproskinitopoulos@fairfieldschools.org
Reddy, Kathy Art kreddy@fairfieldschools.org
Reilly, Elena SS - 6S ereilly2@fairfieldschools.org
Reilly, Thomas Math - 8L treilly@fairfieldschools.org
Renna, Kelly Counselor - 6, 7 & 8 krenna@fairfieldschools.org
Richards, Christopher Tech Ed crichards@fairfieldschools.org
Riggs, Marie Speech & Language mriggs@fairfieldschools.org
Rosenau, Margaret Social Worker mrosenau@fairfieldschool.org
Shemesh, Lisa Math - 7L lshemesh@fairfieldschools.org
Shore, Peggy World Language pshore@fairfieldschools.org
Simpson, Phil SS - 7M psimpson@fairfieldschools.org
Spigarolo, Donna Special Ed - 6M dspigarolo@fairfieldschools.org
Swaller, Ryan SS - 6L rswaller@fairfieldschools.org
Syrop, Jeff PE jsyrop@fairfieldschools.org
Timperanza, Jeremy SS jtimperanza@fairfieldschools.org
Tomczyk, Justin SS - 8L jtomczyk@fairfieldschools.org
Tomei, Matt Math - 6L mtomei@fairfieldschools.org
Varcoe, Chris Science - 8L cvarcoe@fairfieldschools.org
Vernon, Amy Spec. Ed - 6L avernon@fairfieldschools.org
Walker, Lili Computer lwalker@fairfieldschools.org
Wojdaszka, Erin Special Ed - 6/8 ewojdaszka@fairfieldschools.org
Woron, Maryclaire Art mworon@fairfieldschools.org
Yordan, Carmen WL cyordan@fairfieldschools.org
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Young, Walter Psychologist wyoung@fairfieldschools.org
Zimmerman, Owen Science - 7S ozimmerman@fairfieldschools.org

Tech Support:  
Paris, Alex Computer Tech aparis@fairfieldschools.org

Nurses:
Damato, Lynn Nurse ldamato@fairfieldschools.org
Muldoon, Meg Nurse mmuldoon2@fairfieldschools.org

Secretaries:
Adams, Janice Adm Asst, Counseling Center jadams@fairfieldschools.org
Eckert, Susan Adm Asst, Main Office Receptionist seckert@fairfieldschools.org
Herman, Barbara Adm Asst, MO/Attendance/Dean bherman@fairfieldschools.org
Milet, Barbara Adm Asst, To the Principal bmilet@fairfieldschools.org
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